Rockaway Pty Ltd ATF Rockaway S/F A/C 50 5,000 156,250 156,250

Stevsand Holdings Pty Ltd 200 20,000 625,000 625,000

Jaguar Investments Pty Ltd 100 10,000 312,500 312,500

MGL Corp Pty Ltd 380 38,000 1,187,500 1,187,500

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

 Page 49

MSM Noteholder MSM Convertible

Notes

Amount paid for MSM

Convertible Notes ($)

Noteholder Consideration

Securities

Shares Options

Mr Paul Gabriel Sharbanee <The Scorpion Fund A/C> 250 25,000 781,250 781,250

Ellaz Pty Ltd <The Ripper Family A/C> 750 75,000 2,343,750 2,343,750

Mongoose Capital Pty Ltd 100 10,000 312,500 312,500

Peninsula Investments (WA) Pty Ltd 190 19,000 593,750 593,750

Mulato Nominees Pty Ltd 190 19,000 593,750 593,750

Rocco Tassone 500 50,000 1,562,500 1,562,500

TOTAL 8,000 800,000 25,000,000 25,000,000

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Schedule 6 – Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position

Minerals

Corporation Proforma Adjustments
Revised

Proforma

 31-Dec-14 Acquisition
of

 Megastar
Millionaire

Minimum
Subscription

  31-Dec-14

Unaudited

30 April

2015
Audited

$4,000,000

   $ $ $   $

Current Assets

Cash assets 719,504 793,315 3,863,200 (a) 5,376,019

Receivables and
prepayments 80,046 0 0   80,046

Total Current Assets 799,550 793,315 3,863,200   5,456,065

Non Current Assets

Mineral exploration and
evaluation expenditure 462,154 0 0   462,154

Property, plant and
equipment 355 0 0   355

Intangible Assets 0 105,129 0   105,129

Total Non Current Assets 462,509   462,509

Total Assets 1,262,059 793,315 3,863,200   5,918,574

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 121,897 61,413 0   183,310

Total Current Liabilities 121,897 61,413 0   183,310

Non Current Liabilities

Loan - Convertible Note
Holders 0 800,000 0   800,000

Total Non Current
Liabilities 0 800,000 0   800,000

Total Liabilities 121,897 861,413 0   983,310

Net Assets  1,140,162 (68,098) 3,863,200   4,935,264

Equity

Issued capital 137,809,378 77,091 3,863,200   141,749,669

Reserves 88,917 0 0   88,917

Accumulated losses (136,758,133) (40,060) 0   (136,798,193)

Total Equity  1,140,162 37,031 3,863,200   5,040,393

Notes:

(a) On 30 April 2015 the Company raised $280,000. The Company anticipates raising a minimum

of $4 million via the Capital Raising (excluding anticipated costs of the offer of $440,000).

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

MINERALS CORPORATION LIMITED
ACN 002 529 160

P R O X Y   F O R M

The Company Secretary
Minerals Corporation Limited

By post:   By facsimile:
Office J, Level 2   (08) 9486 4799
1139 Hay Street
West Perth WA   6005

Name of
Shareholder:

Address of
Shareholder:

Number of Shares
entitled to vote:

Please mark  to indicate your directions. Further instructions are provided overleaf.